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No. 169, S.] [Published April 29, 1943. 

CHAPTER 87. 

AN ACT to amend 272.18 (23) of the statutes, relating to the 
exemption of war bonds from execution. 

The peop,le of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

272.18 (23) of the statutes is amended to read: 
272.18 (23) All ,~ * * defense bonds, war savings bonds, 

defense stamps, thrift stamps, war savings stamps, ,~ * * 
victory notes, * * * or any other governmental issue of 
bonds or savings stamps for war purposes, held by any person, 
to the value of $200 in the aggregate. 

Approved April 28, 1943. 

No. 173, S.] [Published April 29, 1943. 

CHAPTER 88. 

AN ACT to create 40.47 (4a) of the statutes, relating to high 
school tuition. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

40.47 (4a) of the statutes is created to read: 
40.47 (4a) OTHER TUITION. The board of any school district 

which operates a high school may contract with the university 
extension division of the university of Wisconsin for extension 
courses for pupils enrolled in such high schools. The cost of 
such contract shall be paid out of school district funds and shall 
be included in the cost of operation and maintenance of the high 
school districts which enter into such contract for the purpose 
of computing tuition costs. 

Approved April 28, 1943. 




